# **Permit Type**

## Fees

## Building

Shed Add for electrical, other fees if applicable	< 12x12 3.50 per \$1000.00 \$30.00 n	< 12x12 3.50 per \$1000.00 \$30.00 min		
Shed larger than 12x12 treat as garage fees				
Deck	3.50 per 1000 or \$30.00 minimum			
Foundation permit	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Garage	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Additions	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Remodel (kitchen, bath, etc)	2.50 per 1000 or \$30.00 minimum			
Demo permit		\$50.00		
Roofing repairs or shingle replacemnt	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Siding	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Window and door replacement		\$50.00		
Masonary fireplace	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Sign permit	\$50.00 min or 25.00 per sign			
Above ground pool (see electrical)	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Inground pool (see electrical)	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Business Occupancy		\$100.00		
Travel trailer occupied		\$50.00		
Ramp/stairs/porch	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Carports	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Barns	3.50 per 1000 or \$50.00 minimum			
Chicken coops		\$25.00		
Storage containers		\$25.00		
Temp structure		\$25.00		
Solar Panels	\$3.50 per 1000.00 or 50.00 min			
Misc. inspections		\$50.00		
Electrical				
Inground pool		\$150.00		
Above ground pool		\$100.00		
Generator (see plumbing)		\$150.00		
Solar power		\$100.00		
Electrical service replacement above ground		\$100.00		
Electrical service replacement below ground		\$150.00		
Temp service pole mount service		\$75.00		
Electric water heater replacement		\$75.00		
Central air/ heatpump condenser change out		\$75.00		
Air handler change out		\$75.00		
New Central air/ Heatpump (see plumbing, ductwork)		\$75.00		
Ductless split units	\$75.00 outside unit, \$25.00 per indoor hd			
Septic system pump wiring	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	\$75.00		
Bath or Kitchen remodel		\$100.00		
Misc. inspection fee or reinspection		\$75.00		

## Plumbing/Mechanical

Gas piping install to appliance	\$75.00 per appliance \$150.00 Maximum	ì
Water heater gas, oil, other		\$75
Furnace or boiler gas, oil, other		\$75
Unit heater gas, oil, or waste oil	\$75	5.00
Chimney liner	\$75	5.00
Fireplace gas insert	\$75	5.00
Ductwork	\$100	0.00
Propane tank above ground		0.00
Add for piping to house from tank	지 :	5.00
Oil tank replacement	-	0.00
Oil tank removal (if not being replaced with a new tank)	\$25	5.00
Underground oil tank replacement		5.00
Underground propane tank install or replacement		5.00
Bath or Kitchen remodel	\$100	
Misc. inspection fee or reinspection	0 <b>*</b> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5.00
	C	
Health		
Septic test pit	\$100	0.00
Septic bedbottom	\$100	
Reinspection fee		0.00
Well replacement or new	\$100	
Misc. Fees		0.00
Fire		
Woodstove new or replacement	\$50	0.00
Pellet stove new or replacement		0.00
Residential sprinkler system	\$100	
Commericl sprinkler system	3 cents per sq foot of building	
Misc inspection fee or reinspection		5.00
	γ	3.00
DPW		
Driveway permit new construction	\$7	5.00
Driveway repave same size		0.00
Driveway repave with exspansion		5.00
Parking lot new construction		0.00
Parking lot capping	2	0.00
Culvert replacement		5.00
	Ψ,··	2.00

PENALTIES FOR NOT AQUIRING PERMITS IN ADVANCE OF WORK UP TO 4 TIMES COST OF FEE

#### Whole house and commerical fees

## Permit type

## **Building Fees**

New construction whole house\$3.50 per 1000.00Commerical Building\$3.50 per 1000.00

Misc inspection, or reinspection

## **Plumbing**

New house construction per unit	\$150 per dwelling	
New construction 0-1,999 sq feet		\$250.00
2000-9,999 sq feet		\$350.00
10,000 sq feet plus		\$600.00
Comm misc inspection or reinspection		\$100.00

## **Electrical**

New house construction per unit	\$250.00 per dwelling	
Comm building 0-1999 sq feet	\$2	50.00
2000-9999	\$4	00.00
10000-29000	\$6	00.00
29001 plus	\$8	00.00
Comm misc inspection or reinspection	\$1	00.00

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Bonds may be required on large commerical projects\*\*\*
PENALTIES FOR NOT AQUIRING PERMITS IN ADVANCE OF WORK UP TO 4 TIMES COST OF FEE